

Document Number: AA.22.018 Responsible Office: Academic Affairs Provost and Vice Primary Author: President for Academic Affairs

General Description

Purpose:

The Helen Hawk Honors program is a very important part of the academic portfolio. The purpose of the policy is to both encourage academic departments to participate in the Honors Program, while financially supporting those departments that choose to participate.

Scope:

Funds will be available for all Academic Departments

Policy/Procedure

The Helen Hawk Honors program is a very important part of the academic portfolio. The purpose of the policy is to both encourage academic departments to participate in the Honors Program, while financially supporting those departments that choose to participate.

- Provost's Office will set aside \$4,500 per year to support this policy
- Departments will earn \$750 per term to offer courses in the Honors Program
- Funding will be provided to the respective departments

In support of this policy, the Honors Program will develop and publish criteria for course and faculty participation in the program.

Consultations

Provost's Council, DCLC

Honors Program Department Participation Supplement

CSU Bakersfield Policy

Last Revision Date: 2/15/2023 Effective Date: 2/15/2023

Review (Frequency and Process)

Subject to review and renewal on 1-1-2026; otherwise the policy will expire